# **Terms of Use**

# **Goodnight Loving Vodka Website**

Welcome to the website of Goodnight Loving Vodka a brand of Austin Vodka Company, LLC. By accessing or using our site, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. Please review these terms carefully. If you do not agree with any of these terms, you should not use our website.

- 1. Eligibility: You must be of legal drinking age, 21 years of age in the US, to use this website. By accessing our site, you affirm that you are of legal drinking age.
- 2. Use of Site: You agree to use the site only for lawful purposes and in a way that does not infringe the rights of, restrict, or inhibit anyone else's use and enjoyment of the site.
- 3. Prohibited behavior includes: Any form of harassment, transmitting obscene or offensive content, or disrupting the normal flow of dialogue within the site. Additionally, you shall not use the site to post or distribute any material that contains viruses or other harmful code, or that could damage or impair the functionality of any computer software or hardware.
- 4. Intellectual Property: All content on this site, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Goodnight Loving Vodka or its content suppliers and is protected by international copyright laws. Unauthorized use of any content on the site is strictly prohibited.
- 5. Limitation of Liability: Goodnight Loving Vodka will not be liable for any damages arising out of or in connection with the use of this site. This includes, but is not limited to, direct, indirect, incidental, punitive, and consequential damages.
- 6. Privacy Policy: Please review our Privacy Policy below, which also governs your visit to our website, to understand our practices regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information.
- 7. Changes to Terms: Goodnight Loving Vodka reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the site. Your continued use of the site after such changes are posted will constitute your acceptance of the new terms.
- 8. Governing Law: These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which Goodnight Loving Vodka operates, without regard to its conflict of law principles.
- 9. Contact Information: If you have any questions about these terms, please contact us at Info@goodnightlovingvodka.com.

Privacy Policy for Goodnight Loving Vodka

Effective Date: [September 28, 2024]

1. Introduction

Welcome to the Goodnight Loving Vodka website. We value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website. By using our website, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

2. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- · Personal Identification Information: Name, email address, phone number, and other contact details.
- Non-Personal Information: Browser type, operating system, the pages you visit, the time and date of your visit, the time spent on those pages, and other statistics.
- Cookies and Tracking Technologies: We use cookies to enhance your experience on our website. Cookies are small data files stored on your device that help us understand how you use our site and improve its functionality.

#### 3. How We Use Your Information

We may use the information we collect in the following ways:

- To provide, operate, and maintain our website.
- · To improve and personalize your experience on our website.
- To process transactions and send related information, such as purchase confirmations and invoices.
- To send you updates, promotional materials, and other information that may be of interest to you.
- To respond to your comments, questions, and requests, and provide customer service.
- To monitor and analyze usage and trends to improve our website and services.
- To detect, prevent, and address technical issues.

### 4. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties except:

- To trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.
- · When we believe release is appropriate to comply with the law, enforce our site policies, or protect ours or others' rights, property, or safety.

### 5. Data Security

We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is completely secure, so we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

#### 6. Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Access the personal information we hold about you.
- Request correction of any incorrect or incomplete information.
- · Request deletion of your personal information, subject to certain exceptions.
- Object to or restrict the processing of your personal information.

To exercise any of these rights, please contact us at [Info@gnlvodka.com].

### 7. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these external sites. We encourage you to read the privacy policies of any linked sites you visit.

## 8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

#### 9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Goodnight Loving Vodka

[12440 Trail Driver No. 103, Austin, TX 78737]

[Info@gnlvodka.com]

Thank you for trusting Goodnight Loving Vodka with your personal information. We are committed to ensuring your privacy and safeguarding your data.